
2 APRIL 

Port Appn. 

WN 

CH 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

AK 

DN 

No. 

1683 

600 

1572 
55599 

1573 
1574 

55618 

55710 
599 

7042 

259 

Tariff 
Item 

85.23.029 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.019 

90.24.019 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.If Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Interconnecting/communication cable made of multiple strand 
insulated wires grouped together within a cable with a fire retardent 
PVC cover, peculiar to use for the transmission of electrical current 
between two or more units of an automatic data processing unit 

Aqua Metro heatmeters, types: . . . . . . . . 
WWKAE, WW-KS-KAE; 

Mecal heatmeters, types: 
SDQM-CA2, SDWMF-CA2, SDHMS-CA2, WWVQM-CA2, 

WWHM-CA2; 
Bantam heatmeters, types: 

ZEC, ZWC, ZHSC, ZWFC; 
Vanewheel hot water types: 

ZFTH, ZFTHE, ZFTQ 
Hopkinsons water/steam pressure gauges . . . . . . 
Liquid petroleum gas regulator assemblies and spares for L.P.G. 

cylinder and storage tank supply to domestic, commercial and 
industrial premises, for supply to liquid petroleum gases to domestic, 
commercial, and industrial permanent piped installations 

Mechanical gauges for all types of engines . . . . 
Thermostats, designed for use on engines . . . . 
Atco probe thermostat subassemblies, peculiar for use in making 

electric cookware temperature controllers 
Thermostats (Uchiya), peculiar to use in making electric heating pads 
Calec electronic heat intergrator; all types-Calec MC, types: MC-IO, 

MC-20, MC-30, MC-40, MC-90. Aqua metro meters: WWSIN, 
WW QM-KS-SIN 

Wheel aligner for M.A.N. buses, Models SL200 and SG220 articulated 
bus: brand Beissbarth 

Yaesu Musen antenna tuner and S.W.R. meter .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

1005 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

IO 

10 

99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 April 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Amount of 
Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract 

$ 
Edendale-McNab Sidings-Gore, Pole line demolition and renewal B. H. Hamilton, P.O. Box 1505, Christ- 79,916.13 

church 
T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 

(10/2100/9) 


