## 2 April

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1683	85.23.029	Interconnecting/communication cable made of multiple strand insulated wires grouped together within a cable with a fire retardent PVC cover, peculiar to use for the transmission of electrical current between two or more units of an automatic data processing unit	Free*	Free*	10
СН	600	90.24.011	Aqua Metro heatmeters, types: WWKAE, WW-KS-KAE; Mecal heatmeters, types: SDQM-CA2, SDWMF-CA2, SDHMS-CA2, WWVQM-CA2, WWHM-CA2;	Free*		••
			Bantam heatmeters, types: ZEC, ZWC, ZHSC, ZWFC; Vanewheel hot water types: ZFTH, ZFTHE, ZFTQ			
WN H.O.	1572 55599	90.24.011 90.24.011	Hopkinsons water/steam pressure gauges Liquid petroleum gas regulator assemblies and spares for L.P.G. cylinder and storage tank supply to domestic, commercial and industrial premises, for supply to liquid petroleum gases to domestic, commercial, and industrial permanent piped installations	Free* Free*		•••
WN	1573	90.24.011	Mechanical gauges for all types of engines	Free*		
WN	1574	90.24.011	Thermostats, designed for use on engines	Free*		
H.O.	55618	90.24.019	Atco probe thermostat subassemblies, peculiar for use in making	Free*		
Н.О.	55710	90.24.019	electric cookware temperature controllers Thermostats (Uchiya), peculiar to use in making electric heating pads	Free*		
CH	599	90.28.009	Calec electronic heat intergrator; all types—Calec MC, types: MC-10, MC-20, MC-30, MC-40, MC-90. Aqua metro meters: WWSIN, WWOM-KS-SIN	Free*	Free*	iö
AK	7042	90.28.009	Wheel aligner for M.A.N. buses, Models SL200 and SG220 articulated	Free*	Free*	99
DN	259	90.28.009	bus: brand Beissbarth Yaesu Musen antenna tuner and S.W.R. meter	Free*	E*	
DN	239	90.28.009	raesu Musen antenna tuner and S.W.K. meter	Free	Free*	99
				duty as	igher rate of the Minister by case decide	

Tariff Notice No. 1980/53-Applications for Approval-continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 April 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Contract Name and Address of Contractor Contract \$ 79.916.13 Edendale-McNab Sidings-Gore, Pole line demolition and renewal B. H. Hamilton, P.O. Box 1505, Christchurch

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.